
PUBLIC PROCUREMENTPUBLIC PROCUREMENTPAGE
GOJ

NOTICE
PLEASE CHECK THE  MINISTRY’S WEBSITE FOR THE FULL DOCUMENTS

For Bookings Email: jisadvertising@gmail.com,  procurement@jis.gov.jm

RE
TE

ND
ER

POST & TELECOMMUNICATIONS DEPARTMENT

INVITATION TO TENDER FOR: 

Renovation Works at the Montego Bay #2 Post 
Offi ce (Retender) 

via NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING (NCB)
 
The Post and Telecommunications Department c/o The Postmaster 
General/CEO, invites bids from suitably qualifi ed contractors for the 
provision of renovation works at the Montego Bay #2 Post Offi  ce.

Bidding will be conducted in accordance with the current 
Guidelines stipulated in the Government of Jamaica Public 
Procurement Act, 2015.

SCOPE OF WORK:
Works comprise of but are not limited to demolition and preparatory 
works, dry wall partition, wall and fl oor fi nish installation, fabrication 
and installation of anodized aluminium windows and doors, 
fabrication and installation of glass partition, painting, plumbing, 
electrical and fi re alarm system installation. 

ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA:
Bidders must submit the following eligibility documentation 
along with their bids:
1. Copy of a valid Tax Compliance Certifi cate or Tax Compliance 

Letter (TCC/TCL)
2. Copy of a valid Public Procurement Commission (PPC) 

registration certifi cate in the following category: 
“Building Construction”

“Civil Engineering”
Minimum Grade: 2

Please note the tender document for the above will be 
available as follows:

AVAILABILITY OF TENDER DOCUMENTS: 
Tender documents will be available for download from the GOJ 
e-procurement website: www.gojep.gov.jm on June 11, 2025.

SITE VISIT:
A mandatory site visit is scheduled for June 19, 2025 at 11:30 a.m. 

BID SUBMISSION DEADLINE:
Completed tenders along with all required documents must be 
uploaded to the GOJ e-procurement website: gojep.gov.jm by 
July 16, 2025 at 1:00 p.m.  

No late tenders will be accepted.

OPENING OF TENDERS:
Tenders will be opened online only on the same day of closing,
July 16, 2025 at 1:15 p.m. 

The Postmaster General reserves the right to:
• Not accept the lowest bid;
• Reject or accept any or all tenders or to annul the tender 

process at any time prior to the award of contract without 
incurring any liability.

INVITATION TO BID  
BID NO. – NIC/B 07/2025

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF (310) 650 GALLON WATER 
TANKS TO THIRTEEN (13) RURAL AGRICULTURAL 

DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (RADA) OFFICES

The National Irrigation Commission Limited (NIC) invites eligible
Bidders/Suppliers to submit bids for the procurement opportunity - 
the Supply and Delivery of (310) 650 Gallon Water Tanks to Thirteen 
(13) Rural Agricultural Development Authority (RADA) Offi  ces.   

ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS:
1. Possession of a valid Tax Compliance Letter (TCL) or Tax 

Compliance Certifi cate (TCC) at the bid submission deadline.
2. Possession of a valid Public Procurement Commission (formerly 

National Contracts Commission) registration certifi cate in one 
of the (2) listed categories:

� Industrial Plastic Products 
� Hardware & Haberdashery

AVAILABILITY OF BIDDING DOCUMENT: 
This is an online tender, where the tender/bid document,
clarifi cations and bids will only be made available and accepted via 
the Government of Jamaica Electronic Procurement Portal - GOJEP 
(www.gojep.gov.jm).  No offl  ine (hard copies) will be accepted, and 
there will be no physical tender drop-off  box for submission of bids.
Bidding Document can be downloaded as of Monday,
June 9, 2025 at 11:00 a.m.

CLARIFICATIONS:
Questions and/or clarifi cations related to the Bidding Document 
will only be accepted through www.gojep.gov.jm no later than
Thursday, June 19, 2025 at 3:00 p.m.

SUBMISSION DEADLINE: 
Bids must be submitted online via the electronic portal
www.gojep.gov.jm on Monday, June 30, 2025 by 11:00 a.m.  
Late bids will be automatically rejected by the system.

BID OPENING:
An online Bid Opening will take place on Monday, June 30, 2025  
at 11:15 a.m.

To participate in this tender opportunity, Suppliers must fi rst be
registered on the Government of Jamaica Electronic Procurement 
System, via the platform at www.gojep.gov.jm. 

To register, please select the “Register as a Supplier” link from the 
system home page.

For assistance regarding training, download of the Bidding
Document and upload of bids, please contact the Ministry of Finance, 
Offi  ce of Public Procurement Policy Unit Customer Care Desk at:

(876) 932-5220/932-5253/932-5244 or via email:
opppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm.

For additional information/queries related to this procurement 
opportunity, please contact:
The Procurement Manager 

National Irrigation Commission Limited
191 Old Hope Road, Kingston 6
Email: migiel@nicjamaica.com
Tel: (876)977-6446 or 977- 6727


